10-1
10-2
10-3
10-4
10-5
10-6
10-7
10-8
10-9
10-10
10-11
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Signal Weak
Signal Good
Stop Transmitting
Affirmative (OK)
Relay (To)

Busy

Out of Service
in Service

Say Again
Negative

On Duty

10-12 — Stand By (Stop)
10-13 — Existing Conditions

10-14 — Maessage/Information
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10-15 — Message Delivered
10-16 — Reply to Message
10-17 — Enroute

10-18 — Urgent

10-19 — (in) Contact

10-20 — Location

10-21 — Call {
10-22 — Disregard

10-23 — Arrived at Scene
10-24 — Assignment Completed
10-25 — Report to (Meet)

10-26 — Estimated Arrival Time

10-27 — license/Permit
Information

) by Phone

10-28 — Ownership Information
10-29 — Records Check

10-30 — Danger/Caution

10-31 — Pick Up

10-32 — Units Needed
(Specify/Number/Type)

10-33 — Help Me Quick

10-34 — Time

10-35 — Reserved —
10-36 — Reserved —
10-37 — Reserved —
10-38 — Reserved —
10-39 — Reserved —

*The numbering, sequence, words or word phrasing of the above signals may not be altered, nor may the
reserved signals be otherwise implemented except by APCO. Any user may employ signal numbers upward
beginning with 10-40 as may best suit his own needs.



