Revised



Associated Public-Safety Communications Officers, Inc. OFFICIAL TEN SIGNAL LIST



Revised 6/1/74 Ninth Edition June 1, 1974

10-1 Signal Weak	10-15 — Message Delivered	10-28 — Ownership Information
10-2 — Signal Good	10-16 — Reply to Message	10-29 — Records Check
10-3 — Stop Transmitting	10-17 — Enroute	10-30 — Danger/Caution
10-4 — Affirmative (OK)	10-18 — Urgent	10-31 — Pick Up
10-5 — Relay (To)	10-19 — (In) Contact	10-32 —Units Needed
10-6 — Busy	10-20 — Location	(Specify/Number/Type)
10-7 — Out of Service	10-21 — Call () by Phone	10-33 — Help Me Quick
10-8 — In Service	10-22 Disregard	10-34 — Time
10-9 — Say Again	10-23 — Arrived at Scene	10-35 — Reserved —
10-10 — Negative	10-24 — Assignment Completed	10-36 Reserved
10-11 —On Duty	10-25 — Report to (Meet)	10-37 — Reserved —
10-12 — Stand By (Stop)	10-26 — Estimated Arrival Time	10-38 — Reserved —
10-13 — Existing Conditions	10-27 — License/Permit Information	10-39 — Reserved —
10-14 — Message/Information		

^{*}The numbering, sequence, words or word phrasing of the above signals may not be altered, nor may the reserved signals be otherwise implemented except by APCO. Any user may employ signal numbers upward beginning with 10-40 as may best suit his own needs.